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 SECTION 79100 -- M.P. 26.838
. SR 40 AT WATER OAK LANE
VOLUSIA COUNTY - FLORIDA

£F
PAGE

— STATE OF FLORIDA COLLISION SUMMARY NO.

PERSONAL INJURY 1/1/2015 - 1/31/2023
FATALITY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SR 40 AT WATER OAK LANE
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

COLLISION SUMMARY

Section: 79100-000 State Road: 40 County: Volusia
Intersecting route: Water Oak Lane Milepost: 26.838 Data by: CAR
Study period: 1/1/2015 to 1/31/2023 Date: 3/13/2023
PROPERTY HARMEUL FORM DAY / WET /
NO. DATE DAY TIME FATAL INJURY INJURY SEVERITY DAMAGE EVENT [ ENGTH DUI NIGHT DRY CONTEIBUTING CAUSE
1 10/28/15 pWednesday 17:36 0 0 1-No Injury $5,000 Angle Long No Day Wet FTYROW
2 11/02/15 | Monday | 18:25 0 2 3-Non-Incapacitating Injury $10,000 Angle Long No Day Dry FTYROW
3 12/03/15 | Thursday| 18:40 0 0 1-No Injury $1,000 Rear-End Short No Day Dry Careless Driving
4 12/11/15 Friday 5:20 0 0 1-No Itl.]lll'}T $5,000 Angl € Long No Day Dry FITYROW
5 12/22/15 | Tuesday | 21:35 0 1 B-Non-Incapacitating Injury $0 Pedestrian Long No Night Dry FTYROW
6 08/25/16 | Thursday] 17:47 0 0 1-No Injury $3.000 Left-Turn Long No Day Dry FTYROW
7 09/28/16 [Wednesday 16:20 0 0 1-No Injury $2,000 Angle Long No Day Dry Ran Stop Sign
8 07/12/17 lecdnesdal 16:435 0 0 1-No Injury $500 Rear-End Short No Day Dry Careless Dniving
9 10/12/17 | Thursday] 18:29 0 1 3-Non-Incapacitating Injury $2,000 Rear-End Long No Day Dry Careless Driving
10 01/19/18 | Friday 16:15 0 1 2-Possible Injury $1,100 Rear-End Long No Day Dry Careless Driving
11 03/20/18 | Tuesday| 11:38 0 0 1-No Injury $6,000 Angle Long No Day Dy Careless Driving
12 11/01/18 | Thursday| 19:22 0 0 1-No Injury $3,500 Side-Swipe Short No Night Dry Improper Lane Change
13 12/24/18 | Monday | 11:29 0 ( 1-No Itl.ll_lr'j,F $5,000 Left-Turn Long No Day Dry FITYROW
14 02/12/19 | Tuesday Q:23 0 0 1-No Injury $2,000 Rear-End Short No Day Dry Careless Driving
15 03/01/19 | Friday 13:02 0 1 2-Possible Injury $100 Rear-End Long No Day Dry Careless Driving
16 03/29/19 | Frnday 7:00 0 3 4-Incapacitating Injury $26,000 Angle Long No Day Dry FTYROW
17 05/29/19 |Wednesday 135:08 0 1 2-Possible Injury $2,500 Angle Long No Day Dry Careless Driving
18 10/31/19 | Thursday| 8:22 0 0 1-No Injury $1,500 Rear-End Short No Day Dy Careless Driving
19 01/21/20 | Tuesday | 18:14 0 0 1-No Injury $1,200 Left-Turn Short No Day Dry Careless Driving
20 06/03/20 [Wednesday 20:08 0 0 1-No Injury $10,000 Left-Turn Long No Night Dry FTYROW
21 08/13/20 I Thursday| 15:48 0 0 1-No Injury $1,750 Rear-End Short No Day Wet Careless Driving
22 03/10/21 IWednesda] 18:05 0 0 1-No Injury $7,500 Angle Long No Day Dry FTYROW
23 05/13/21 | Thursday| 14:13 0 0 1-No Injury $1,000 Side-Swipe Short No Day Dry Careless Driving
24 12/26/21 | Sunday | 13:20 0 1 2-Possible Injury $20,000 Left-Turn Long No Day Dry FTYROW
25 03/02/22 [Wednesday 17:09 0 0 1-No Injury $1,000 Rear-End Short No Day Dry Careless Driving
26 04/12/22 | Tuesday | 20:22 0 1 4-Incapacitating Injury $550 Bicyele Long No Night Dy FTYROW
27 07/04/22 | Monday | 20:05 0 1 3-Non-Incapacitating Injury $2,000 Rear-End Long No Night Dry Careless Driving
28 07/12/22 | Tuesday 754 0 1 3 -Non-Incapacitating Injury $26,000 Angle Long No Day Dry FTYROW
29 01/05/23 | Thursday| 10:12 0 0 1-No Injury $5,000 Fixed-Object Short No Day Wet Evasive Maneuver
TOTAL 0 14 $152.200
T?JEAL Besoany Dmnag:n;)l:l? SE:;;? Fatality Angle Left-Turn Side-Swipe Rear-End Fixed-Object | Bicyele | Pedestrian
29 18 11 0 9 3 2 10 1 1 1 0 0 0
Percent 62% 38% 0% 31% 17% 7% 34% 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Cgig- D’l;:ne Dfn;fght ;::ement C::; FIYROW | Improper Lane Change |Careless Driving| Ran Stop Sign qu;:;;
Total 24 5 26 3 12 1 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Percent £3% 17% 20% 10% 41% 3% 48% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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